MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1885.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : sprague & son, printers to the state. $1\,8\,8\,5\,.$

PUBLIC LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1885.

Снар. 289

Chapter 289.

An Act to restore the salary of the County Attorney of Somerset County.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

SECT. 1. On and after January one, eighteen hundred and Salary of attoreighty-five, the salary of the county attorney of Somerset Co., restored. county shall be three hundred and fifty dollars per year, instead of the sum now established by law; and that sum shall be in full for all services performed by said county attorney for the state and county.

This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 3, 1885.

Chapter 290.

An Aot to amend section two of chapter one hundred and fifteen of the Revised Statutes and restore the salary of the County Attorney of Penebscot County.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Sect. 1. That section two of chapter one hundred and fifteen of the revised statutes be amended by striking out the R. S., amended. word "six" in the eleventh line of said section, and inserting the word 'eight' so that said section when amended in said eleventh line shall read, 'Penobscot, eight hundred dollars.'

This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 3, 1885.

Salary of attor-ney of Penobscot County restored.

Chapter 291.

An Act providing for Choice of Park Commissioners.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Towns and cities may choose by ballot, park commis- Towns and cities sioners, to hold office one, two and three years, respectively, may choose Park Commissioners. and after the first year choose annually a commissioner for three years in place of one whose term expires; they shall __duties of. have the care and superintendence of the public parks and direct the expenditures of all moneys appropriated for the improvement of the same.

Approved March 3, 1885.